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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 27/12/2025 Fidha K T Jaisal V K (HSBN) Vattakandi, Poonoor, 
Unnikulam, Unnikulam, 
673574, Thamarassery

  

2 27/12/2025 SANA FATHIMA MUNEER  (FTHR) 308, kothangal, Atholi, 
modakkallur, 673315, 

koyilandy

  

3 27/12/2025 OMANA BALAN T V (HSBN) THAKIDIYIL, 
KALLANODE, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KALLANODE, 673615, 

BALUSSERI

  

4 27/12/2025 BALAN T V VELAYUDHAN 
(FTHR)

THAKIDIYIL, 
KALLANODE, 

KOORACHUNDU, 
KALLANODE, 673615, 

BALUSSERI

  

5 27/12/2025 AYSHA MOYTHI (HSBN) VENDEKKIN 
CHUVATTIL, 
EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

6 27/12/2025 Muhammed Ashiq Shanavas (FTHR) Parachottil, Kayanna 
Bazar, kayanna, 

Kayanna Bazar, 673525, 
Koyilandy

  

7 27/12/2025 NOUSHAD U P MAMATH KUTTY 
(FTHR)

222, 
UMMATHUMPURATH, 

ULLIYERI, 
KUNNATHARA, 

673323, KOYILANDY

  

8 27/12/2025 Treesa Mariya Vinoy (FTHR) Theendappara, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Kallanode, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

9 27/12/2025 Noorudheen E P Aboobacker (FTHR) Emmam Parambil, M M 
Paramba, M M 
Paramba, M M 

Paramba, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

10 27/12/2025 Muhammed Nasim V Jafar V (FTHR) 2/76 Valannur, 
Valannur, Sivapuram, 

Karumala, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

11 27/12/2025 AYISHA NASRIN SHANAVAS (FTHR) PARACHOTTIL, 
KAYANNA BAZAR, 

KAYANNA, 
KAYANNA BAZAR, 
673525, KOYILANDY

  

12 27/12/2025 ABDUL JALEEL C K SHAHIDA (MTHR) NADUKKANDI, 
THIRUVODE, 

KOTTUR, 
THIRUVODE, 673614, 

KOYILANDY

  

13 27/12/2025 Muhammed Nihad Noorudheen (FTHR) Emmam Parambil, M M 
Paramba, M M 
Paramba, M M 

Paramba, 673574, 
Thamarassery
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

14 27/12/2025 SAIKHA FATHIMA C PATHUMMA (OTHR) 290 
CHERUVANDOOR, 

KARIYATHANKAVU 
PO, SIVAPURAM, 

KARIYATHANKAVU, 
673612, 

THAMARASSERY

  

15 27/12/2025 Aysha Nadha Nazir P H (FTHR) Pulikuzhi, Thechi, M M 
Paramba, M M 

Paramba, 673574, 
Thamarassery

  

16 27/12/2025 Muhammed Fayis V Bushara k m (MTHR) 2/81 A Valannoor, 
Valannoor, Sivapuram, 

Karumala, 673612, 
Thamarassery

  

17 27/12/2025 FATHIMA NIDHA K V SHAHUL HAMEED K 
V (FTHR)

KIZHAKKE 
VALAYOTTIL, 

ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 
ULLIYERI, 673323, 

KOYILANDY

  

18 27/12/2025 ABIN M M BABU M M (FTHR) 5/108, 
Changarakunnummal 

Oravil, Ulliyeri, Oravil, 
673323, Koyilandi

  

19 27/12/2025 RAMEESA  K P ISAMUDHEEN  T K  
(HSBN)

THEKKULLA 
KANDY, EKAROOL, 

UNNIKULAM, 
EKAROOL, 673574, 
THAMARASSERY

  

20 27/12/2025 Rifana C P Ajmal P K (HSBN) Palankandy, 
Puthoorvatam, 

Balussery, Thuruthiyad, 
673612, Koyilandy

  

21 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED HIJAS F 
F

FIROS (FTHR) OORALIKUNNATH, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDI

  



Dec 28, 2025, 3:44 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

22 27/12/2025 ABDULLA KOYA POKKAR (FTHR) AL FAJAR, 
KORMMAMKANDY, 

KOZHIKODE, 
ATHOLI, 673315, 

KOYILANDY

  

23 27/12/2025 JOSNA JOSHY ASHWIN GEORGE 
(HSBN)

06/222 KALLOOR, 
CHERUKKADU, 

KAYANNA, 
CHERUKKADU, 

673527, KOYILANDI

  

24 27/12/2025 NIYA FATHIMA MUHAMMED 
BASHEER K (FTHR)

KARIMKAYIL, 
KARUMALA, 
SIVAPURAM, 

KARUMALA, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

25 27/12/2025 ABHILASH  C K P BHASKARAN C K P 
(FTHR)

CHENGALAM KANDI 
PURAYIL, IYYAD, 

SIVAPURAM, IYYAD, 
673574, 

THAMARASSERY

  

26 27/12/2025 Ummar P Ammad (FTHR) Parappor, Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Koorachundu, 673527, 
Koyilandy

  

27 27/12/2025 Fathima Jahana Majeed (FTHR) Vadakke Valappil, 
Padikkal Vayal, 

Kanthalad, Thalayad, 
673574, Thamarasseri

  

28 27/12/2025 Shareena C K Aboobacker (HSBN) Cherachankandy, 
Karumala, Balussery, 
Karumala, 673612, 

Thamarassery

  

29 27/12/2025 Shijith P K Kelappan (FTHR) Parakkombath, 
Koorachundu, 
Koorachundu, 

Cherukkad, 673527, 
Koyilandy
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
BALUSSERI

Revision identity

30 27/12/2025 Adil P K Abdul Azees P K 
(FTHR)

Kilikudukkil 412, 
Thalayad, Kanthalad, 

Thalayad, 673574, 
Thamarasseri

  

31 27/12/2025 NEHLASHERIN R S ABDUL RASHEED  P 
K  (FTHR)

CHATHAN KANDI, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 
NADUVANNUR, 

673614, KOYILANDY

  

32 27/12/2025 DIYA FATHIMA V K NOUSHAD (FTHR) VITHUKULATHIL, 
KINALUR, KINALUR, 

KNALUR, 673612, 
BALUSSERY

  

33 27/12/2025 NITHA MARIYAM S SHAMEER  P V  
(FTHR)

SHABANAM  
KARAYATT 

THAZHEKUNI, 
ULLIYERI, ULLIYERI, 

ULLIYERI, 673323, 
KOYILANDY

  

34 27/12/2025 RAJEEV E P JISHA K N (WIFE) EDACHERIPOYIL, 
KANNIPOYIL, 

ATHOLI, 
KOLAKKAD, 673315, 

KOYILANDI

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


